Adams
Alamosa
Arapahoe
Archuleta
Baca
Bent
Boulder
Broomfield
Chaffee
Cheyenne
Clear Creek
Conejos
Costilla
Crowley
Custer
Delta
Denver
Dolores
Douglas
Eagle
El Paso
Elbert
Fremont
Garfield
Gilpin
Grand
Gunnison
Hinsdale
Huerfano
Jackson
Jefferson

Kiowa

Medicaid Member Caseload by County

Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing
Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County
Reporting Month Ending on 01/31/2019

| Age Group | Total Member Count by Age Group |
Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT) 544,021
Members Age 21 and Over 709,963
Total Members - All Ages 1,253,984

Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT)
Member Count by Age Group
71,342
2,822
63,770
1,375
560
627
19,099
3,058
1,188
223
461
1,360
693
566
324
3,958
79,298
234
11,999
3,166
77,932
1,403
5,136
6,228
336
691
1,089

944

36,230
194

Members Age 21 and Over
Member Count by Age Group
65,587
4,259
70,999
2,045
806
1,153
30,420
3,967
2,546
259
988
1,930
1,389
970
607
5,938
114,522
412
14,965
2,915
103,937
1,682
8,777
6,049
684
1,103
2,004

2,055
162
55,249
243

Total Member Count (All Ages)

136,929
7,081
134,769
3,420
1,366
1,780
49,519
7,025
3,734
482
1,449
3,290
2,082
1,536
931
9,896
193,820
646
26,964
6,081
181,869
3,085
13,913
12,277
1,020
1,794
3,093
156
2,999
262
91,479
437



Medicaid Member Caseload by County
Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing
Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County
Reporting Month Ending on 01/31/2019

Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT) | Members Age 21 and Over
Total Member Count (All Ages)
Member Count by Age Group Member Count by Age Group

Kit Carson 1,043 1,028 2,071
La Plata 4,404 7,575 11,979
Lake 704 826 1,530
Larimer 24,585 37,960 62,545
Las Animas 2,150 3,947 6,097
Lincoln 603 782 1,385
Logan 1,986 3,009 4,995
Mesa 17,995 24,834 42,829
Mineral 160
Moffat 1,588 2,039 3,627
Montezuma 3,853 5,853 9,706
Montrose 5,094 6,750 11,844
Morgan 4,221 4,281 8,502
Otero 3,239 4,689 7,928
Ouray 225 471 696
Park 1,055 2,168 3,223
Phillips 485 522 1,007
Pitkin 436 1,035 1,471
Prowers 2,232 2,650 4,882
Pueblo 27,184 41,870 69,054
Rio Blanco 592 705 1,297
Rio Grande 1,761 2,633 4,394
Routt 1,210 2,071 3,281
Saguache 942 1,480 2,422
San Juan 176
San Miguel 383 685 1,068
Sedgwick 300 433 733
Summit 1,318 2,027 3,345
Teller 2,133 3,557 5,690
Unknown 345 473 818
Washington 536 651 1,187
Weld 33,51 32,725 66,236
Yuma 1,350 1,272 2,622

Source for all caseload data provided is the BIDM table: Client Monthly Snapshot
* Data have been suppressed for select counties with smaller populations per the Department's threshold rule to comply with HIPAA
regulations.
Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing



Medicaid Member Caseload by County
Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing
Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County
Reporting Month Ending on 01/31/2019

Data Analysis Section



