Medicaid Member Caseload by County Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County Reporting Month Ending on 01/31/2019

Age Group	Total Member Count by Age Group
Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT)	544,021
Members Age 21 and Over	709,963
Total Members - All Ages	1,253,984

	Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT)	Members Age 21 and Over		
	Member Count by Age Group	Member Count by Age Group	Total Member Count (All Ages)	
Adams	71,342	65,587	136,929	
Alamosa	2,822	4,259	7,081	
Arapahoe	63,770	70,999	134,769	
Archuleta	1,375	2,045	3,420	
Baca	560	806	1,366	
Bent	627	1,153	1,780	
Boulder	19,099	30,420	49,519	
Broomfield	3,058	3,967	7,025	
Chaffee	1,188	2,546	3,734	
Cheyenne	223	259	482	
Clear Creek	461	988	1,449	
Conejos	1,360	1,930	3,290	
Costilla	693	1,389	2,082	
Crowley	566	970	1,536	
Custer	324	607	931	
Delta	3,958	5,938	9,896	
Denver	79,298	114,522	193,820	
Dolores	234	412	646	
Douglas	11,999	14,965	26,964	
Eagle	3,166	2,915	6,081	
El Paso	77,932	103,937	181,869	
Elbert	1,403	1,682	3,085	
Fremont	5,136	8,777	13,913	
Garfield	6,228	6,049	12,277	
Gilpin	336	684	1,020	
Grand	691	1,103	1,794	
Gunnison	1,089	2,004	3,093	
Hinsdale			156	
Huerfano	944	2,055	2,999	
Jackson		162	262	
Jefferson	36,230	55,249	91,479	
Kiowa	194	243	437	

<u>Medicaid Member Caseload by County</u> Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County Reporting Month Ending on 01/31/2019

	Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT)	Members Age 21 and Over		
	Member Count by Age Group	Member Count by Age Group	Total Member Count (All Ages)	
Kit Carson	1,043	1,028	2,071	
La Plata	4,404	7,575	11,979	
Lake	704	826	1,530	
Larimer	24,585	37,960	62,545	
Las Animas	2,150	3,947	6,097	
Lincoln	603	782	1,385	
Logan	1,986	3,009	4,995	
Mesa	17,995	24,834	42,829	
Mineral			160	
Moffat	1,588	2,039	3,627	
Montezuma	3,853	5,853	9,706	
Montrose	5,094	6,750	11,844	
Morgan	4,221	4,281	8,502	
Otero	3,239	4,689	7,928	
Ouray	225	471	696	
Park	1,055	2,168	3,223	
Phillips	485	522	1,007	
Pitkin	436	1,035	1,471	
Prowers	2,232	2,650	4,882	
Pueblo	27,184	41,870	69,054	
Rio Blanco	592	705	1,297	
Rio Grande	1,761	2,633	4,394	
Routt	1,210	2,071	3,281	
Saguache	942	1,480	2,422	
San Juan			176	
San Miguel	383	685	1,068	
Sedgwick	300	433	733	
Summit	1,318	2,027	3,345	
Teller	2,133	3,557	5,690	
Unknown	345	473	818	
Washington	536	651	1,187	
Weld	33,511	32,725	66,236	
Yuma	1,350	1,272	2,622	

Source for all caseload data provided is the BIDM table: Client Monthly Snapshot

* Data have been suppressed for select counties with smaller populations per the Department's threshold rule to comply with HIPAA regulations.

Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing

Medicaid Member Caseload by County Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County Reporting Month Ending on 01/31/2019

Data Analysis Section